
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 543 José Moreira Individual 01:39:07 04:57

2 511 Antonio nunes Arada atletico clube 01:43:56 +04:49 05:12

3 534 Pedro Pinho JIV Trail 01:43:57 +04:50 05:12

4 577 André Melo ADB Ronda 01:45:03 +05:56 05:15

5 573 Daniel Peixoto Individual 01:45:22 +06:15 05:16

6 503 Renato Andrade A seita que dói menos 01:45:31 +06:24 05:17

7 568 Tiago Oliveira Vale Correr 01:54:08 +15:01 05:42

8 575 António Amorim Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:55:32 +16:25 05:47

9 528 Daniel Almeida Individual 01:56:24 +17:17 05:49

10 553 AGOSTINHO JESUS COSTA NAC 01:56:27 +17:20 05:49

11 510 Bruno Coelho Amigos100limites 01:56:37 +17:30 05:50

12 1 António Barbas Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:57:41 +18:34 05:53

13 551 Ricardo Seromenho JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA MOZELENSE 01:58:52 +19:45 05:57

14 544 Marco Santos Individual 02:00:47 +21:40 06:02

15 567 Fernando Pinheiro Mendes SLB 02:02:13 +23:06 06:07

16 572 Vera Rodrigues Clube Desportivo Feirense 02:02:22 +23:15 06:07

17 527 André Soares Individual 02:03:00 +23:53 06:09

18 565 António Rocha S4L | MEDENSE FC 02:03:07 +24:00 06:09

19 529 Diogo Caldeira Individual 02:03:16 +24:09 06:10

20 530 Filipe Monteiro Individual 02:03:31 +24:24 06:11

21 552 liliana cardoso Clube Desportivo Feirense 02:03:44 +24:37 06:11

22 531 Hugo Silva Individual 02:03:59 +24:52 06:12

23 549 Ismael Silva Individual 02:05:41 +26:34 06:17

24 554 Hugo Antunes Os Estiga 02:11:36 +32:29 06:35

25 563 Alcino Silva Pupilos do Zé Tó 02:11:59 +32:52 06:36

26 578 João Leite Individual 02:12:53 +33:46 06:39

27 555 Miguel Santos Os Estiga 02:14:08 +35:01 06:42

28 550 Lino Cunha Moreira Individual 02:14:32 +35:25 06:44

29 548 Luis Pinho Individual 02:14:45 +35:38 06:44

30 524 Leonel Oliveira Grupo desportivo da Cruz das Eiras 02:19:59 +40:52 07:00

31 517 José Nunes CDC S Martinho da Gândara 02:20:07 +41:00 07:00

32 562 Carlos Duarte Pupilos do Zé Tó 02:20:59 +41:52 07:03

33 509 André Costa Amigos do trail OAZ 02:22:53 +43:46 07:09

34 516 Rolando Paulo CD Feirense 02:22:53 +43:46 07:09

35 521 Pedro Pereira Martins Martins Equipa CartonagemTrindade 02:24:32 +45:25 07:14

36 505 Paula Cruz AFIS/OVAR 02:26:06 +46:59 07:18

37 540 Américo Costa Individual 02:26:08 +47:01 07:18

38 538 Dulce Bastos Individual 02:29:14 +50:07 07:28

39 547 António Damas Individual 02:29:14 +50:07 07:28

40 520 Óscar Filipe Alves Pinho Almeida Equipa CartonagemTrindade 02:32:25 +53:18 07:37

41 522 Pedro Renato Familiar Equipa CartonagemTrindade 02:32:25 +53:18 07:37

42 519 Frederico Pereira Martins Equipa CartonagemTrindade 02:35:53 +56:46 07:48

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19,2ºC 34%08:30

End 19,2ºC 34%11:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 15-set.-2024 12:20

20KM - STAGE 1

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

20 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 546 RUBEN JOEL SANTOS ALMEIDA Individual 02:36:11 +57:04 07:49

44 539 ALEX SANDRO GOMES 
CARDOSO CARDOSO Individual 02:37:01 +57:54 07:51

45 523 Jorge Rodrigues GRUPO CICLOTURISMO BARQUINHENSE 02:37:14 +58:07 07:52

46 564 Eugénio Soares S4L | MEDENSE FC 02:40:56 +01:01:49 08:03

47 541 Filipe Ferreira Individual 02:40:56 +01:01:49 08:03

48 507 André Vilaça da Silva Amigos do trail OAZ 02:41:28 +01:02:21 08:04

49 532 Joel Cardoso Individual 02:43:24 +01:04:17 08:10

50 558 Rui Filipe Borges Sá Costa Powerrun Team 02:43:24 +01:04:17 08:10

51 535 Tiago Ferreira Individual 02:43:24 +01:04:17 08:10

52 512 Diogo Lopes Arrifana Running 03:06:42 +01:27:35 09:20

53 556 Antonio França Powerrun Team 03:06:42 +01:27:35 09:20

54 533 Pedro Ferreira Individual 03:09:05 +01:29:58 09:27

55 525 Ana Lúcia S Carvalho Individual 03:09:05 +01:29:58 09:27

56 526 Vanessa Maia Individual 03:09:07 +01:30:00 09:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 15-set.-2024 12:20

20KM - STAGE 1

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

20 KM
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Start 19,2ºC 34%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 19,2ºC 34%11:39

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 572 Vera Rodrigues Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Feminino 02:02:22 06:07

2 505 Paula Cruz AFIS/OVAR Senior Feminino 02:26:06 +23:43 07:18

3 525 Ana Lúcia S Carvalho Individual Senior Feminino 03:09:05 +01:06:43 09:27

4 526 Vanessa Maia Individual Senior Feminino 03:09:07 +01:06:44 09:27

Senior Masculino
1 534 Pedro Pinho JIV Trail Senior Masculino 01:43:57 05:12

2 577 André Melo ADB Ronda Senior Masculino 01:45:03 +01:05 05:15

3 503 Renato Andrade A seita que dói menos Senior Masculino 01:45:31 +01:34 05:17

4 568 Tiago Oliveira Vale Correr Senior Masculino 01:54:08 +10:11 05:42

5 528 Daniel Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:56:24 +12:27 05:49

6 510 Bruno Coelho Amigos100limites Senior Masculino 01:56:37 +12:40 05:50

7 527 André Soares Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:00 +19:02 06:09

8 529 Diogo Caldeira Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:16 +19:19 06:10

9 530 Filipe Monteiro Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:31 +19:34 06:11

10 531 Hugo Silva Individual Senior Masculino 02:03:59 +20:02 06:12

11 554 Hugo Antunes Os Estiga Senior Masculino 02:11:36 +27:39 06:35

12 555 Miguel Santos Os Estiga Senior Masculino 02:14:08 +30:11 06:42

13 507 André Vilaça da Silva Amigos do trail OAZ Senior Masculino 02:41:28 +57:31 08:04

14 532 Joel Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 02:43:24 +59:26 08:10

15 535 Tiago Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 02:43:24 +59:27 08:10

16 556 Antonio França Powerrun Team Senior Masculino 03:06:42 +01:22:45 09:20

17 533 Pedro Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 03:09:05 +01:25:08 09:27

Veterana F40
1 552 liliana cardoso Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterana F40 02:03:44 06:11

Veterana F50
1 538 Dulce Bastos Individual Veterana F50 02:29:14 07:28

Veterano M40
1 543 José Moreira Individual Veterano M40 01:39:07 04:57

2 573 Daniel Peixoto Individual Veterano M40 01:45:22 +06:15 05:16

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 15-set.-2024 12:21

20Km

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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3 551 Ricardo Seromenho JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA 
MOZELENSE

Veterano M40 01:58:52 +19:45 05:57

4 544 Marco Santos Individual Veterano M40 02:00:47 +21:40 06:02

5 578 João Leite Individual Veterano M40 02:12:53 +33:46 06:39

6 524 Leonel Oliveira Grupo desportivo da Cruz das 
Eiras

Veterano M40 02:19:59 +40:52 07:00

7 562 Carlos Duarte Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M40 02:20:59 +41:52 07:03

8 509 André Costa Amigos do trail OAZ Veterano M40 02:22:53 +43:46 07:09

9 516 Rolando Paulo CD Feirense Veterano M40 02:22:53 +43:46 07:09

10 521 Pedro Pereira Martins Martins Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 02:24:32 +45:25 07:14

11 540 Américo Costa Individual Veterano M40 02:26:08 +47:01 07:18

12 520 Óscar Filipe Alves Pinho Almeida Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 02:32:25 +53:18 07:37

13 522 Pedro Renato Familiar Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 02:32:25 +53:18 07:37

14 519 Frederico Pereira Martins Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 02:35:53 +56:46 07:48

15 546 RUBEN JOEL SANTOS ALMEIDA Individual Veterano M40 02:36:11 +57:04 07:49

16 539 ALEX SANDRO GOMES CARDOSO 
CARDOSO Individual Veterano M40 02:37:01 +57:54 07:51

17 541 Filipe Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 02:40:56 +01:01:49 08:03

18 558 Rui Filipe Borges Sá Costa Powerrun Team Veterano M40 02:43:24 +01:04:17 08:10

19 512 Diogo Lopes Arrifana Running Veterano M40 03:06:42 +01:27:35 09:20

Veterano M50
1 511 Antonio nunes Arada atletico clube Veterano M50 01:43:56 05:12

2 575 António Amorim Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M50 01:55:32 +11:36 05:47

3 1 António Barbas Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M50 01:57:41 +13:45 05:53

4 567 Fernando Pinheiro Mendes SLB Veterano M50 02:02:13 +18:17 06:07

5 563 Alcino Silva Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M50 02:11:59 +28:03 06:36

6 548 Luis Pinho Individual Veterano M50 02:14:45 +30:48 06:44

7 517 José Nunes CDC S Martinho da Gândara Veterano M50 02:20:07 +36:11 07:00

8 547 António Damas Individual Veterano M50 02:29:14 +45:18 07:28

9 523 Jorge Rodrigues GRUPO CICLOTURISMO 
BARQUINHENSE

Veterano M50 02:37:14 +53:18 07:52

10 564 Eugénio Soares S4L | MEDENSE FC Veterano M50 02:40:56 +57:00 08:03

Veterano M60
1 553 AGOSTINHO JESUS COSTA NAC Veterano M60 01:56:27 05:49

2 565 António Rocha S4L | MEDENSE FC Veterano M60 02:03:07 +06:39 06:09

3 549 Ismael Silva Individual Veterano M60 02:05:41 +09:14 06:17

4 550 Lino Cunha Moreira Individual Veterano M60 02:14:32 +18:05 06:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 15-set.-2024 12:21

20Km

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 EQUIPA CARTONAGEMTRINDADE 35 + 40 + 41 + 42 158

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 15-set.-2024 12:09

TEAM RESULTS - 20KM

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 24 Fernando Lima Arrifana Running 54:06 04:10

2 60 José Almeida EV PERALTAFIL 55:02 +00:56 04:14

3 147 Luis silva Individual 55:21 +01:15 04:15

4 41 Antonio Assunção Clube Desportivo Feirense 56:06 +02:00 04:19

5 170 Paulo Resende Individual 58:14 +04:08 04:29

6 105 Lucas Oliveira Individual 58:50 +04:44 04:32

7 57 Nuno Miguel Gomes Oliveira Equipa CartonagemTrindade 59:33 +05:27 04:35

8 193 Victor Correia NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 59:51 +05:45 04:36

9 103 João Valente Individual 01:00:39 +06:33 04:40

10 188 Filipe Oliveira Milheirós de Poiares 01:01:48 +07:42 04:45

11 55 Fernando Miguel Durães Barbosa 
Dias Equipa CartonagemTrindade 01:02:24 +08:18 04:48

12 37 Fernando Antunes CDC Macieira de Cambra 01:02:24 +08:18 04:48

13 153 Pedro Cardoso Individual 01:02:48 +08:42 04:50

14 53 Ricardo Miguel Martins Gomes Equipa CartonagemTrindade 01:03:22 +09:16 04:52

15 145 Jorge Rocha Individual 01:03:23 +09:17 04:53

16 59 Paulo Alexandre Brandão Oliveira 
Gomes Equipa CartonagemTrindade 01:03:41 +09:35 04:54

17 518 Paulo Oliveira Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:03:45 +09:39 04:54

18 115 Ricardo Luis Santos Pereira Individual 01:04:04 +09:58 04:56

19 234 Helder mota Run for Fun 01:04:05 +09:59 04:56

20 22 Daniel Beleza Arrifana Running 01:04:16 +10:10 04:57

21 38 PEDRO LEAL Clube Atletismo de Ovar 01:04:32 +10:26 04:58

22 238 Fernando Resende SPC 01:05:04 +10:58 05:00

23 39 André Batista Clube Desportivo Feirense 01:06:08 +12:02 05:05

24 49 Sérgio Pereira CopoRunners 01:07:19 +13:13 05:11

25 155 Pedro Pinho Individual 01:07:56 +13:50 05:14

26 46 Filipe Coelho CopoRunners 01:08:16 +14:10 05:15

27 139 Bruno Albergaria Individual 01:09:18 +15:12 05:20

28 143 Fernando Silva Individual 01:09:24 +15:18 05:20

29 237 Clemente Santos SPC 01:09:24 +15:18 05:20

30 30 José Santos Arrifana Running 01:10:36 +16:30 05:26

31 3 José  Tavares AFIS/OVAR 01:11:02 +16:56 05:28

32 165 Marcelo Fernandes Individual 01:11:57 +17:51 05:32

33 66 RICARDO MENDES Gens Sport clube Trail 01:11:59 +17:53 05:32

34 179 António Couto Javardices 01:12:59 +18:53 05:37

35 202 EMÍDIO SANTOS Os Kágados 01:13:11 +19:05 05:38

36 205 Pedeo Ricardo Policia 01:13:48 +19:42 05:41

37 576 Ricardo Estrela Individual 01:14:33 +20:27 05:44

38 160 António  Silveira Individual 01:14:33 +20:27 05:44

39 168 Miguel Paulo Oliveira Silva Individual 01:14:33 +20:27 05:44

40 190 Fábio Jorge Ferreira Azevedo NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:14:33 +20:27 05:44

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17,1ºC 29%09:00

End 17,1ºC 29%11:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:58

13KM - STAGE 1

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 161 Antonio Silva Individual 01:14:38 +20:32 05:44

42 15 Gustavo Lima Arrifana Running 01:14:53 +20:47 05:46

43 112 Pedro Oliveira Individual 01:14:57 +20:51 05:46

44 182 Vicente Pinto JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA MOZELENSE 01:14:58 +20:52 05:46

45 206 José Marques Policia 01:15:07 +21:01 05:47

46 106 Marcelo Vieira Individual 01:15:45 +21:39 05:50

47 96 Gil Dudot Individual 01:15:48 +21:42 05:50

48 146 José Nuno Vieira Individual 01:16:02 +21:56 05:51

49 48 Miguel Oliveira CopoRunners 01:16:10 +22:04 05:52

50 47 Marcos Fonseca CopoRunners 01:16:10 +22:04 05:52

51 5 Carlos Estrela AMIGOS DO TRAIL 01:16:16 +22:10 05:52

52 50 Joaquim Rego CopoRunners 01:16:42 +22:36 05:54

53 197 Fabio Gonçalves Os Bravos do Batista G.S 01:17:37 +23:31 05:58

54 196 André Rodrigues Os Bravos do Batista G.S 01:17:37 +23:31 05:58

55 195 Alexandre Pinto Os Bravos do Batista G.S 01:17:37 +23:31 05:58

56 198 Francisco Vieira Os Bravos do Batista G.S 01:17:37 +23:31 05:58

57 148 Márcio Daniel Moura Individual 01:17:53 +23:47 06:00

58 207 Rita Alexandra Rocha Cruz Powerrun Team 01:17:56 +23:50 06:00

59 8 Leandro Matos Amigos do trail OAZ 01:18:01 +23:55 06:00

60 128 Tânia Mateus Individual 01:18:08 +24:02 06:01

61 204 Xavier Alves Paiva Palhorunners 01:18:11 +24:05 06:01

62 149 Marco Paiva Individual 01:18:12 +24:06 06:01

63 180 Marta Azevedo Javardices 01:19:04 +24:58 06:05

64 98 João Cardoso Individual 01:19:25 +25:19 06:07

65 230 Leandro Faria Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:19:32 +25:26 06:07

66 132 Maria do Céu Ferreira Individual 01:19:38 +25:32 06:08

67 169 Paulo Manuel Ferreira da Silva Individual 01:19:57 +25:51 06:09

68 113 Pedro Resende Individual 01:20:06 +26:00 06:10

69 111 Paulo R. Costa Individual 01:20:07 +26:01 06:10

70 570 Avelino Freitas São Paio de Oleiros 01:20:08 +26:02 06:10

71 233 Edmundo Guedes Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:20:32 +26:26 06:12

72 156 Ricardo Ascensão Individual 01:20:35 +26:29 06:12

73 67 SÓNIA ALMEIDA Guisande Trail Running 01:20:48 +26:42 06:13

74 68 Raimundo Almeida Guisande Trail Running 01:20:48 +26:42 06:13

75 201 Carlos Joaquim Gonçalves Afonso Os Kágados 01:21:07 +27:01 06:14

76 18 Sónia Vidal Arrifana Running 01:21:24 +27:18 06:16

77 236 José Brandao Sapatilhas Verdes 01:21:25 +27:19 06:16

78 264 Pedro Almeida ZEPIPE 01:21:41 +27:35 06:17

79 1324 Manuel Santos Individual 01:22:23 +28:17 06:20

80 101 João Martins Individual 01:22:25 +28:19 06:20

81 56 Marco António Gomes Gonçalves Equipa CartonagemTrindade 01:22:26 +28:20 06:20

82 144 Helder Teixeira Individual 01:22:44 +28:38 06:22

83 43 Eurico Tavares CopoRunners 01:22:49 +28:43 06:22

84 42 JÉSSICA PEREIRA ANDRAD CopoRunners 01:22:49 +28:43 06:22

85 26 Marco Brandão Arrifana Running 01:23:02 +28:56 06:23

86 157 Rui Leite Individual 01:23:08 +29:02 06:24

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:58

13KM - STAGE 1

Trail do Chapeleiro 2024
Feira, PT

15-setembro-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 32 Vera Mónica Ferreira Leite Bravos e bravitas 01:23:10 +29:04 06:24

88 13 Bruno Martins Arrifana Running 01:23:15 +29:09 06:24

89 29 José Beleza Arrifana Running 01:23:23 +29:17 06:25

90 262 Ricardo Costa ZEPIPE 01:23:32 +29:26 06:26

91 177 Manuel luis Individual 01:24:13 +30:07 06:29

92 117 Rui Pedro Marques Saraiva Individual 01:24:18 +30:12 06:29

93 94 Diogo Carvalheira Individual 01:24:18 +30:12 06:29

94 561 Tiago Araújo Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:24:23 +30:17 06:29

95 256 Helder Pereira Turtles 01:25:25 +31:19 06:34

96 118 Sérgio Ricardo Valente da Silva Individual 01:25:38 +31:32 06:35

97 104 José Pedro Pinto Individual 01:25:40 +31:34 06:35

98 92 Bruno Ribeiro Individual 01:25:41 +31:35 06:35

99 266 Tiago Oliveira Individual 01:25:58 +31:52 06:37

100 162 Joaquim Manuel Jesus Cardoso Individual 01:26:22 +32:16 06:39

101 222 Manuel Cruz PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA 01:26:52 +32:46 06:41

102 120 Carla cruz Individual 01:26:59 +32:53 06:41

103 121 Carlinda Santos Individual 01:27:01 +32:55 06:42

104 95 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual 01:27:29 +33:23 06:44

105 159 Amilcar Benjamin Soares Ferreira Individual 01:27:35 +33:29 06:44

106 70 Bruno Maia Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:27:46 +33:40 06:45

107 78 Marco Lisboa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:27:47 +33:41 06:45

108 125 RAQUEL BRITO Individual 01:27:48 +33:42 06:45

109 19 Paula Martins Arrifana Running 01:27:55 +33:49 06:46

110 192 Joaquim Moreira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:27:55 +33:49 06:46

111 51 António Almeida NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:27:55 +33:49 06:46

112 227 Andréia Pereira Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:28:08 +34:02 06:47

113 514 Renato Rodrigues Café Milénio 01:28:09 +34:03 06:47

114 16 João Lima Arrifana Running 01:28:31 +34:25 06:49

115 93 Carlos Osório Individual 01:28:44 +34:38 06:50

116 141 César Sousa Individual 01:28:45 +34:39 06:50

117 131 Conceição Correia Individual 01:28:49 +34:43 06:50

118 133 Matilde Resende Individual 01:28:49 +34:43 06:50

119 173 Vitorino Silva Individual 01:28:58 +34:52 06:51

120 6 MICAELA BORGES DA COSTA Amigos do trail OAZ 01:29:16 +35:10 06:52

121 504 Carlos MACEDO A.D.Amarante 01:29:18 +35:12 06:52

122 228 Florbela  Oliveira Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:29:44 +35:38 06:54

123 7 Vera Pinho Amigos do trail OAZ 01:30:03 +35:57 06:56

124 174 António Augusto Nunes de Araújo Individual 01:30:27 +36:21 06:57

125 210 Manuela Monteiro Powerrun Team 01:30:48 +36:42 06:59

126 213 Pedro Cruz Powerrun Team 01:30:48 +36:42 06:59

127 62 Liliana Isabel Gonçalves da Rocha GANGUE DO PARQUE 01:30:48 +36:42 06:59

128 212 Joaquim Daniel da Costa Calafate Powerrun Team 01:30:48 +36:42 06:59

129 114 Ricardo Almeida Individual 01:31:03 +36:57 07:00

130 248 Pedro Daniel Silva Monteiro Tropeça Trilhos 01:31:09 +37:03 07:01

131 194 Normando Santos Os Kágados 01:31:24 +37:18 07:02

132 21 Susana Gomes Arrifana Running 01:31:34 +37:28 07:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:58
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 225 João Morgado Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:32:19 +38:13 07:06

134 110 Paulo Ferreira Individual 01:32:21 +38:15 07:06

135 116 Ricardo Pinho Individual 01:32:21 +38:15 07:06

136 203 Diana Pimenta Palhorunners 01:32:27 +38:21 07:07

137 25 Lindolfo Sol Arrifana Running 01:32:38 +38:32 07:08

138 172 Tó-Zé Pinheiro Individual 01:32:39 +38:33 07:08

139 189 Vânia Oliveira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:32:55 +38:49 07:09

140 191 Liliana Oliveira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 01:32:55 +38:49 07:09

141 91 António Manuel Almeida Aidos Individual 01:32:55 +38:49 07:09

142 257 Vítor Silva Turtles 01:33:19 +39:13 07:11

143 97 Hugo Alexandre Fonseca 
Guimarães Individual 01:33:27 +39:21 07:11

144 69 José Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running 01:33:48 +39:42 07:13

145 263 Jose Silva ZEPIPE 01:34:04 +39:58 07:14

146 75 António Pinto Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:34:17 +40:11 07:15

147 76 Bruno Ferreira Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:34:18 +40:12 07:15

148 246 Daniel Ribeiro Team Ribeiro 01:34:28 +40:22 07:16

149 249 António Carneiro Monteiro Tropeça Trilhos 01:34:29 +40:23 07:16

150 247 Manuel Ribeiro Team Ribeiro 01:34:31 +40:25 07:16

151 34 Diogo Ferreira Café Milénio 01:36:01 +41:55 07:23

152 142 DOTAN GOREN Individual 01:36:07 +42:01 07:24

153 186 Fernando Gomes Maxi timbre 01:36:19 +42:13 07:25

154 571 Silvia Batista Bravos e bravitas 01:37:24 +43:18 07:30

155 4 Andrés Ferreira AMIGOS DO TRAIL 01:37:48 +43:42 07:31

156 164 Luis Monteiro Individual 01:37:49 +43:43 07:31

157 150 Miguel Ângelo Oliveira Individual 01:37:49 +43:43 07:31

158 152 Orlando Marques Individual 01:37:59 +43:53 07:32

159 243 Laura Ribeiro Team Ribeiro 01:38:28 +44:22 07:34

160 79 Nuno Nunes Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:38:28 +44:22 07:34

161 45 Armando Sá CopoRunners 01:38:44 +44:38 07:36

162 44 Sandra Silva CopoRunners 01:38:45 +44:39 07:36

163 86 Mara Oliveira Individual 01:38:48 +44:42 07:36

164 73 Mafalda Lisboa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:38:50 +44:44 07:36

165 242 Luísa Soares SPORTARC 01:38:50 +44:44 07:36

166 232 Vitor Oliveira Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:38:52 +44:46 07:36

167 184 Sara Gomes Maxi timbre 01:39:04 +44:58 07:37

168 77 João Lopes Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:39:29 +45:23 07:39

169 216 Nuno Sousa PSP 01:39:30 +45:24 07:39

170 241 Clara Santos SPORTARC 01:41:03 +46:57 07:46

171 84 Filomena Carminda Moreira da Silva Individual 01:41:28 +47:22 07:48

172 569 Carolina Lima Arrifana Running 01:41:30 +47:24 07:48

173 72 Liliana Silva Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:41:37 +47:31 07:49

174 74 Raquel Ricardo Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:41:59 +47:53 07:51

175 175 Carlos Gonçalves Individual 01:42:09 +48:03 07:51

176 163 José Carlos Dias Marques Individual 01:42:09 +48:03 07:51

177 167 Mario costa Individual 01:42:20 +48:14 07:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:58
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

178 130 Ana Correia Individual 01:42:20 +48:14 07:52

179 215 Ana Martins PSP 01:42:31 +48:25 07:53

180 140 Bruno Daniel Silva Marques Individual 01:42:52 +48:46 07:55

181 83 Cátia Sofia Fernandes Ferreira Individual 01:42:57 +48:51 07:55

182 136 Maria de Fátima Vasconcelos 
Pereira Individual 01:44:10 +50:04 08:01

183 138 António Henrique Dias Oliveira 
Guimarães Individual 01:44:13 +50:07 08:01

184 261 Vitor Hugo Alves Leite da Silva Velha Guarda RC 01:45:40 +51:34 08:08

185 259 Eva Maria Figueiredo Velha Guarda RC 01:45:40 +51:34 08:08

186 265 Vitor Machado Individual 01:45:44 +51:38 08:08

187 80 Ana Amorim Individual 01:45:51 +51:45 08:09

188 88 Sara Pinho Individual 01:45:51 +51:45 08:09

189 82 Carolina Tavares Individual 01:46:23 +52:17 08:11

190 122 Catarina Carola Individual 01:46:42 +52:36 08:12

191 126 Rosa Santos veloso Individual 01:46:42 +52:36 08:12

192 20 Rosa Silva Arrifana Running 01:47:02 +52:56 08:14

193 31 José Silva Arrifana Running 01:47:02 +52:56 08:14

194 28 Paulo Fonseca Arrifana Running 01:47:02 +52:56 08:14

195 17 Sandra Gomes Arrifana Running 01:47:03 +52:57 08:14

196 239 Mário Couto SPC 01:47:27 +53:21 08:16

197 260 Marco Costa Velha Guarda RC 01:47:41 +53:35 08:17

198 107 Mário Renato Carvalheira Lima 
Capela Individual 01:50:01 +55:55 08:28

199 199 Rafael Almeida Os Bravos do Batista G.S 01:50:01 +55:55 08:28

200 200 BELMIRO CORREIA DE AGUIAR Os Kágados 01:50:14 +56:08 08:29

201 183 Bruno Almeida Marretas da Caneca 01:50:35 +56:29 08:30

202 71 Carla Costa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" 01:50:36 +56:30 08:30

203 52 Levi Fernandes Duo Maravilha 01:51:39 +57:33 08:35

204 65 Hélder Gabriel Teixeira de Aguiar GANGUE DO PARQUE 01:51:39 +57:33 08:35

205 158 Tiago Carriola Individual 01:51:39 +57:33 08:35

206 63 Maria João de Sousa Almeida GANGUE DO PARQUE 01:52:38 +58:32 08:40

207 61 Graciela De Pinho Ferreira GANGUE DO PARQUE 01:52:38 +58:32 08:40

208 64 Sandra Patrícia Pedrosa Bem GANGUE DO PARQUE 01:52:38 +58:32 08:40

209 124 Diana Leite Individual 01:52:54 +58:48 08:41

210 244 Zélia Alves Team Ribeiro 01:53:04 +58:58 08:42

211 245 André Alves Team Ribeiro 01:53:04 +58:58 08:42

212 134 Rosa santos Individual 01:53:23 +59:17 08:43

213 220 Nuno Quinteiro PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA 01:53:49 +59:43 08:45

214 250 Inês Silva Turtles 01:53:50 +59:44 08:45

215 219 Bruno Macedo PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA 01:53:51 +59:45 08:45

216 253 Marco Teixeira Turtles 01:53:51 +59:45 08:45

217 209 Lurdes Cruz Powerrun Team 01:54:56 +01:00:50 08:50

218 208 Carla Cruz Powerrun Team 01:54:58 +01:00:52 08:51

219 223 Carla Costa Pupilos do Zé Tó 01:57:04 +01:02:58 09:00

220 81 Andreia Braga Individual 01:58:15 +01:04:09 09:06

221 2 Paulo Gomes A.D.C.Felgueira/FreitaSkyrunning 01:59:00 +01:04:54 09:09
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

222 27 Moisés Alves Arrifana Running 01:59:21 +01:05:15 09:11

223 214 Vitor Barbosa Powerrun Team 01:59:27 +01:05:21 09:11

224 255 Cláudia Silva Turtles 02:08:59 +01:14:53 09:55

225 252 Daniel Batalha Turtles 02:08:59 +01:14:53 09:55

226 87 Marta de Sousa Fernandes Individual 02:12:28 +01:18:22 10:11

227 181 Sandra Pinto JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA MOZELENSE 02:13:32 +01:19:26 10:16

228 137 rosina couto Individual 02:13:32 +01:19:26 10:16

229 135 Sandra Almeida Individual 02:35:32 +01:41:26 11:58

230 129 Vera costa Individual 02:35:33 +01:41:27 11:58
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Start 17,1ºC 29%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 17,1ºC 29%11:35

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 42 JÉSSICA PEREIRA ANDRAD CopoRunners Senior Feminino 01:22:49 06:22

2 6 MICAELA BORGES DA COSTA Amigos do trail OAZ Senior Feminino 01:29:16 +06:27 06:52

3 7 Vera Pinho Amigos do trail OAZ Senior Feminino 01:30:03 +07:14 06:56

4 203 Diana Pimenta Palhorunners Senior Feminino 01:32:27 +09:38 07:07

5 189 Vânia Oliveira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Senior Feminino 01:32:55 +10:05 07:09

6 243 Laura Ribeiro Team Ribeiro Senior Feminino 01:38:28 +15:38 07:34

7 86 Mara Oliveira Individual Senior Feminino 01:38:48 +15:59 07:36

8 184 Sara Gomes Maxi timbre Senior Feminino 01:39:04 +16:14 07:37

9 84 Filomena Carminda Moreira da Silva Individual Senior Feminino 01:41:28 +18:38 07:48

10 569 Carolina Lima Arrifana Running Senior Feminino 01:41:30 +18:40 07:48

11 83 Cátia Sofia Fernandes Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:42:57 +20:08 07:55

12 80 Ana Amorim Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:51 +23:02 08:09

13 88 Sara Pinho Individual Senior Feminino 01:45:51 +23:02 08:09

14 82 Carolina Tavares Individual Senior Feminino 01:46:23 +23:33 08:11

15 244 Zélia Alves Team Ribeiro Senior Feminino 01:53:04 +30:14 08:42

16 250 Inês Silva Turtles Senior Feminino 01:53:50 +31:01 08:45

17 223 Carla Costa Pupilos do Zé Tó Senior Feminino 01:57:04 +34:14 09:00

18 81 Andreia Braga Individual Senior Feminino 01:58:15 +35:26 09:06

19 87 Marta de Sousa Fernandes Individual Senior Feminino 02:12:28 +49:38 10:11

Senior Masculino
1 24 Fernando Lima Arrifana Running Senior Masculino 54:06 04:10

2 105 Lucas Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 58:50 +04:44 04:32

3 103 João Valente Individual Senior Masculino 01:00:39 +06:33 04:40

4 188 Filipe Oliveira Milheirós de Poiares Senior Masculino 01:01:48 +07:42 04:45

5 53 Ricardo Miguel Martins Gomes Equipa CartonagemTrindade Senior Masculino 01:03:22 +09:16 04:52

6 115 Ricardo Luis Santos Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 01:04:04 +09:58 04:56

7 238 Fernando Resende SPC Senior Masculino 01:05:04 +10:57 05:00

8 39 André Batista Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Masculino 01:06:08 +12:02 05:05

9 237 Clemente Santos SPC Senior Masculino 01:09:24 +15:18 05:20

10 66 RICARDO MENDES Gens Sport clube Trail Senior Masculino 01:11:59 +17:52 05:32

11 179 António Couto Javardices Senior Masculino 01:12:59 +18:53 05:37

12 576 Ricardo Estrela Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:33 +20:26 05:44

13 190 Fábio Jorge Ferreira Azevedo NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Senior Masculino 01:14:33 +20:27 05:44

14 15 Gustavo Lima Arrifana Running Senior Masculino 01:14:53 +20:47 05:46

15 112 Pedro Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:14:57 +20:51 05:46

16 106 Marcelo Vieira Individual Senior Masculino 01:15:45 +21:39 05:50

17 96 Gil Dudot Individual Senior Masculino 01:15:48 +21:41 05:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:59
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18 197 Fabio Gonçalves Os Bravos do Batista G.S Senior Masculino 01:17:37 +23:30 05:58

19 196 André Rodrigues Os Bravos do Batista G.S Senior Masculino 01:17:37 +23:30 05:58

20 195 Alexandre Pinto Os Bravos do Batista G.S Senior Masculino 01:17:37 +23:30 05:58

21 198 Francisco Vieira Os Bravos do Batista G.S Senior Masculino 01:17:37 +23:30 05:58

22 204 Xavier Alves Paiva Palhorunners Senior Masculino 01:18:11 +24:05 06:01

23 98 João Cardoso Individual Senior Masculino 01:19:25 +25:19 06:07

24 113 Pedro Resende Individual Senior Masculino 01:20:06 +26:00 06:10

25 111 Paulo R. Costa Individual Senior Masculino 01:20:07 +26:00 06:10

26 101 João Martins Individual Senior Masculino 01:22:25 +28:19 06:20

27 43 Eurico Tavares CopoRunners Senior Masculino 01:22:49 +28:43 06:22

28 13 Bruno Martins Arrifana Running Senior Masculino 01:23:15 +29:08 06:24

29 117 Rui Pedro Marques Saraiva Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:18 +30:12 06:29

30 94 Diogo Carvalheira Individual Senior Masculino 01:24:18 +30:12 06:29

31 561 Tiago Araújo Pupilos do Zé Tó Senior Masculino 01:24:23 +30:17 06:29

32 118 Sérgio Ricardo Valente da Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:38 +31:32 06:35

33 104 José Pedro Pinto Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:40 +31:34 06:35

34 92 Bruno Ribeiro Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:41 +31:34 06:35

35 266 Tiago Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:25:58 +31:52 06:37

36 95 Francisco Manuel Teixeira Marques Individual Senior Masculino 01:27:29 +33:23 06:44

37 70 Bruno Maia Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Senior Masculino 01:27:46 +33:40 06:45

38 514 Renato Rodrigues Café Milénio Senior Masculino 01:28:09 +34:02 06:47

39 16 João Lima Arrifana Running Senior Masculino 01:28:31 +34:25 06:49

40 93 Carlos Osório Individual Senior Masculino 01:28:44 +34:37 06:50

41 114 Ricardo Almeida Individual Senior Masculino 01:31:03 +36:56 07:00

42 248 Pedro Daniel Silva Monteiro Tropeça Trilhos Senior Masculino 01:31:09 +37:03 07:01

43 225 João Morgado Pupilos do Zé Tó Senior Masculino 01:32:19 +38:13 07:06

44 110 Paulo Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:21 +38:15 07:06

45 116 Ricardo Pinho Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:21 +38:15 07:06

46 91 António Manuel Almeida Aidos Individual Senior Masculino 01:32:55 +38:49 07:09

47 97 Hugo Alexandre Fonseca Guimarães Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:27 +39:21 07:11

48 246 Daniel Ribeiro Team Ribeiro Senior Masculino 01:34:28 +40:21 07:16

49 34 Diogo Ferreira Café Milénio Senior Masculino 01:36:01 +41:54 07:23

50 4 Andrés Ferreira AMIGOS DO TRAIL Senior Masculino 01:37:48 +43:42 07:31

51 239 Mário Couto SPC Senior Masculino 01:47:27 +53:20 08:16

52 107 Mário Renato Carvalheira Lima Capela Individual Senior Masculino 01:50:01 +55:54 08:28

53 199 Rafael Almeida Os Bravos do Batista G.S Senior Masculino 01:50:01 +55:55 08:28

54 245 André Alves Team Ribeiro Senior Masculino 01:53:04 +58:58 08:42

55 253 Marco Teixeira Turtles Senior Masculino 01:53:51 +59:45 08:45

56 252 Daniel Batalha Turtles Senior Masculino 02:08:59 +01:14:52 09:55

Veterana F40
1 207 Rita Alexandra Rocha Cruz Powerrun Team Veterana F40 01:17:56 06:00

2 128 Tânia Mateus Individual Veterana F40 01:18:08 +00:12 06:01

3 180 Marta Azevedo Javardices Veterana F40 01:19:04 +01:07 06:05

4 67 SÓNIA ALMEIDA Guisande Trail Running Veterana F40 01:20:48 +02:52 06:13

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 6 generate 15-set.-2024 11:59
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5 18 Sónia Vidal Arrifana Running Veterana F40 01:21:24 +03:27 06:16

6 32 Vera Mónica Ferreira Leite Bravos e bravitas Veterana F40 01:23:10 +05:14 06:24

7 120 Carla cruz Individual Veterana F40 01:26:59 +09:03 06:41

8 121 Carlinda Santos Individual Veterana F40 01:27:01 +09:05 06:42

9 125 RAQUEL BRITO Individual Veterana F40 01:27:48 +09:51 06:45

10 227 Andréia Pereira Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterana F40 01:28:08 +10:11 06:47

11 62 Liliana Isabel Gonçalves da Rocha GANGUE DO PARQUE Veterana F40 01:30:48 +12:51 06:59

12 191 Liliana Oliveira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Veterana F40 01:32:55 +14:59 07:09

13 44 Sandra Silva CopoRunners Veterana F40 01:38:45 +20:49 07:36

14 73 Mafalda Lisboa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterana F40 01:38:50 +20:53 07:36

15 241 Clara Santos SPORTARC Veterana F40 01:41:03 +23:07 07:46

16 72 Liliana Silva Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterana F40 01:41:37 +23:41 07:49

17 74 Raquel Ricardo Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterana F40 01:41:59 +24:02 07:51

18 215 Ana Martins PSP Veterana F40 01:42:31 +24:34 07:53

19 259 Eva Maria Figueiredo Velha Guarda RC Veterana F40 01:45:40 +27:44 08:08

20 122 Catarina Carola Individual Veterana F40 01:46:42 +28:45 08:12

21 126 Rosa Santos veloso Individual Veterana F40 01:46:42 +28:45 08:12

22 17 Sandra Gomes Arrifana Running Veterana F40 01:47:03 +29:06 08:14

23 71 Carla Costa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterana F40 01:50:36 +32:40 08:30

24 63 Maria João de Sousa Almeida GANGUE DO PARQUE Veterana F40 01:52:38 +34:42 08:40

25 61 Graciela De Pinho Ferreira GANGUE DO PARQUE Veterana F40 01:52:38 +34:42 08:40

26 64 Sandra Patrícia Pedrosa Bem GANGUE DO PARQUE Veterana F40 01:52:38 +34:42 08:40

27 124 Diana Leite Individual Veterana F40 01:52:54 +34:57 08:41

28 255 Cláudia Silva Turtles Veterana F40 02:08:59 +51:02 09:55

29 181 Sandra Pinto JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA 
MOZELENSE

Veterana F40 02:13:32 +55:35 10:16

30 129 Vera costa Individual Veterana F40 02:35:33 +01:17:36 11:58

Veterana F50
1 132 Maria do Céu Ferreira Individual Veterana F50 01:19:38 06:08

2 19 Paula Martins Arrifana Running Veterana F50 01:27:55 +08:16 06:46

3 131 Conceição Correia Individual Veterana F50 01:28:49 +09:10 06:50

4 133 Matilde Resende Individual Veterana F50 01:28:49 +09:10 06:50

5 228 Florbela  Oliveira Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterana F50 01:29:44 +10:05 06:54

6 210 Manuela Monteiro Powerrun Team Veterana F50 01:30:48 +11:09 06:59

7 21 Susana Gomes Arrifana Running Veterana F50 01:31:34 +11:56 07:03

8 571 Silvia Batista Bravos e bravitas Veterana F50 01:37:24 +17:45 07:30

9 242 Luísa Soares SPORTARC Veterana F50 01:38:50 +19:12 07:36

10 130 Ana Correia Individual Veterana F50 01:42:20 +22:42 07:52

11 20 Rosa Silva Arrifana Running Veterana F50 01:47:02 +27:23 08:14

12 134 Rosa santos Individual Veterana F50 01:53:23 +33:44 08:43

13 209 Lurdes Cruz Powerrun Team Veterana F50 01:54:56 +35:17 08:50

14 208 Carla Cruz Powerrun Team Veterana F50 01:54:58 +35:20 08:51

15 135 Sandra Almeida Individual Veterana F50 02:35:32 +01:15:53 11:58
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Veterana F60
1 136 Maria de Fátima Vasconcelos Pereira Individual Veterana F60 01:44:10 08:01

2 137 rosina couto Individual Veterana F60 02:13:32 +29:21 10:16

Veterano M40
1 60 José Almeida EV PERALTAFIL Veterano M40 55:02 04:14

2 147 Luis silva Individual Veterano M40 55:21 +00:18 04:15

3 41 Antonio Assunção Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M40 56:06 +01:04 04:19

4 57 Nuno Miguel Gomes Oliveira Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 59:33 +04:30 04:35

5 55 Fernando Miguel Durães Barbosa Dias Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 01:02:24 +07:21 04:48

6 153 Pedro Cardoso Individual Veterano M40 01:02:48 +07:45 04:50

7 145 Jorge Rocha Individual Veterano M40 01:03:23 +08:20 04:53

8 59 Paulo Alexandre Brandão Oliveira 
Gomes Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 01:03:41 +08:38 04:54

9 518 Paulo Oliveira Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M40 01:03:45 +08:42 04:54

10 234 Helder mota Run for Fun Veterano M40 01:04:05 +09:02 04:56

11 22 Daniel Beleza Arrifana Running Veterano M40 01:04:16 +09:13 04:57

12 49 Sérgio Pereira CopoRunners Veterano M40 01:07:19 +12:16 05:11

13 155 Pedro Pinho Individual Veterano M40 01:07:56 +12:53 05:14

14 46 Filipe Coelho CopoRunners Veterano M40 01:08:16 +13:13 05:15

15 139 Bruno Albergaria Individual Veterano M40 01:09:18 +14:15 05:20

16 143 Fernando Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:09:24 +14:21 05:20

17 205 Pedeo Ricardo Policia Veterano M40 01:13:48 +18:45 05:41

18 146 José Nuno Vieira Individual Veterano M40 01:16:02 +21:00 05:51

19 48 Miguel Oliveira CopoRunners Veterano M40 01:16:10 +21:07 05:52

20 47 Marcos Fonseca CopoRunners Veterano M40 01:16:10 +21:07 05:52

21 5 Carlos Estrela AMIGOS DO TRAIL Veterano M40 01:16:16 +21:13 05:52

22 148 Márcio Daniel Moura Individual Veterano M40 01:17:53 +22:51 06:00

23 8 Leandro Matos Amigos do trail OAZ Veterano M40 01:18:01 +22:58 06:00

24 149 Marco Paiva Individual Veterano M40 01:18:12 +23:10 06:01

25 230 Leandro Faria Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M40 01:19:32 +24:29 06:07

26 156 Ricardo Ascensão Individual Veterano M40 01:20:35 +25:33 06:12

27 68 Raimundo Almeida Guisande Trail Running Veterano M40 01:20:48 +25:45 06:13

28 56 Marco António Gomes Gonçalves Equipa CartonagemTrindade Veterano M40 01:22:26 +27:23 06:20

29 144 Helder Teixeira Individual Veterano M40 01:22:44 +27:41 06:22

30 26 Marco Brandão Arrifana Running Veterano M40 01:23:02 +27:59 06:23

31 157 Rui Leite Individual Veterano M40 01:23:08 +28:05 06:24

32 262 Ricardo Costa ZEPIPE Veterano M40 01:23:32 +28:30 06:26

33 256 Helder Pereira Turtles Veterano M40 01:25:25 +30:22 06:34

34 78 Marco Lisboa Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterano M40 01:27:47 +32:44 06:45

35 141 César Sousa Individual Veterano M40 01:28:45 +33:42 06:50

36 213 Pedro Cruz Powerrun Team Veterano M40 01:30:48 +35:45 06:59

37 212 Joaquim Daniel da Costa Calafate Powerrun Team Veterano M40 01:30:48 +35:45 06:59

38 25 Lindolfo Sol Arrifana Running Veterano M40 01:32:38 +37:35 07:08
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39 75 António Pinto Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterano M40 01:34:17 +39:14 07:15

40 76 Bruno Ferreira Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterano M40 01:34:18 +39:15 07:15

41 142 DOTAN GOREN Individual Veterano M40 01:36:07 +41:05 07:24

42 150 Miguel Ângelo Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 01:37:49 +42:46 07:31

43 152 Orlando Marques Individual Veterano M40 01:37:59 +42:56 07:32

44 79 Nuno Nunes Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterano M40 01:38:28 +43:25 07:34

45 45 Armando Sá CopoRunners Veterano M40 01:38:44 +43:42 07:36

46 77 João Lopes Humberpeças "Os Cansados" Veterano M40 01:39:29 +44:26 07:39

47 216 Nuno Sousa PSP Veterano M40 01:39:30 +44:28 07:39

48 140 Bruno Daniel Silva Marques Individual Veterano M40 01:42:52 +47:49 07:55

49 138 António Henrique Dias Oliveira 
Guimarães Individual Veterano M40 01:44:13 +49:10 08:01

50 28 Paulo Fonseca Arrifana Running Veterano M40 01:47:02 +52:00 08:14

51 260 Marco Costa Velha Guarda RC Veterano M40 01:47:41 +52:38 08:17

52 183 Bruno Almeida Marretas da Caneca Veterano M40 01:50:35 +55:32 08:30

53 52 Levi Fernandes Duo Maravilha Veterano M40 01:51:39 +56:36 08:35

54 65 Hélder Gabriel Teixeira de Aguiar GANGUE DO PARQUE Veterano M40 01:51:39 +56:36 08:35

55 158 Tiago Carriola Individual Veterano M40 01:51:39 +56:37 08:35

56 220 Nuno Quinteiro PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA Veterano M40 01:53:49 +58:46 08:45

57 219 Bruno Macedo PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA Veterano M40 01:53:51 +58:48 08:45

58 27 Moisés Alves Arrifana Running Veterano M40 01:59:21 +01:04:18 09:11

Veterano M50
1 170 Paulo Resende Individual Veterano M50 58:14 04:29

2 193 Victor Correia NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Veterano M50 59:51 +01:36 04:36

3 37 Fernando Antunes CDC Macieira de Cambra Veterano M50 01:02:24 +04:09 04:48

4 38 PEDRO LEAL Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M50 01:04:32 +06:17 04:58

5 3 José  Tavares AFIS/OVAR Veterano M50 01:11:02 +12:48 05:28

6 165 Marcelo Fernandes Individual Veterano M50 01:11:57 +13:42 05:32

7 160 António  Silveira Individual Veterano M50 01:14:33 +16:18 05:44

8 168 Miguel Paulo Oliveira Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:14:33 +16:18 05:44

9 161 Antonio Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:14:38 +16:23 05:44

10 182 Vicente Pinto JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA 
MOZELENSE

Veterano M50 01:14:58 +16:43 05:46

11 206 José Marques Policia Veterano M50 01:15:07 +16:52 05:47

12 50 Joaquim Rego CopoRunners Veterano M50 01:16:42 +18:27 05:54

13 169 Paulo Manuel Ferreira da Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:19:57 +21:42 06:09

14 570 Avelino Freitas São Paio de Oleiros Veterano M50 01:20:08 +21:53 06:10

15 236 José Brandao Sapatilhas Verdes Veterano M50 01:21:25 +23:10 06:16

16 264 Pedro Almeida ZEPIPE Veterano M50 01:21:41 +23:26 06:17

17 1324 Manuel Santos Individual Veterano M50 01:22:23 +24:08 06:20

18 162 Joaquim Manuel Jesus Cardoso Individual Veterano M50 01:26:22 +28:07 06:39

19 222 Manuel Cruz PSP SÃO JOÃO DA MADEIRA Veterano M50 01:26:52 +28:37 06:41

20 159 Amilcar Benjamin Soares Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 01:27:35 +29:20 06:44

21 192 Joaquim Moreira NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Veterano M50 01:27:55 +29:40 06:46

22 51 António Almeida NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA Veterano M50 01:27:55 +29:40 06:46
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23 173 Vitorino Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:28:58 +30:43 06:51

24 172 Tó-Zé Pinheiro Individual Veterano M50 01:32:39 +34:24 07:08

25 257 Vítor Silva Turtles Veterano M50 01:33:19 +35:04 07:11

26 263 Jose Silva ZEPIPE Veterano M50 01:34:04 +35:49 07:14

27 186 Fernando Gomes Maxi timbre Veterano M50 01:36:19 +38:04 07:25

28 164 Luis Monteiro Individual Veterano M50 01:37:49 +39:34 07:31

29 232 Vitor Oliveira Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M50 01:38:52 +40:37 07:36

30 163 José Carlos Dias Marques Individual Veterano M50 01:42:09 +43:55 07:51

31 167 Mario costa Individual Veterano M50 01:42:20 +44:05 07:52

32 261 Vitor Hugo Alves Leite da Silva Velha Guarda RC Veterano M50 01:45:40 +47:26 08:08

33 265 Vitor Machado Individual Veterano M50 01:45:44 +47:30 08:08

34 2 Paulo Gomes A.D.C.Felgueira/FreitaSkyrunning Veterano M50 01:59:00 +01:00:46 09:09

35 214 Vitor Barbosa Powerrun Team Veterano M50 01:59:27 +01:01:12 09:11

Veterano M60
1 30 José Santos Arrifana Running Veterano M60 01:10:36 05:26

2 202 EMÍDIO SANTOS Os Kágados Veterano M60 01:13:11 +02:35 05:38

3 233 Edmundo Guedes Pupilos do Zé Tó Veterano M60 01:20:32 +09:55 06:12

4 201 Carlos Joaquim Gonçalves Afonso Os Kágados Veterano M60 01:21:07 +10:30 06:14

5 29 José Beleza Arrifana Running Veterano M60 01:23:23 +12:46 06:25

6 177 Manuel luis Individual Veterano M60 01:24:13 +13:37 06:29

7 504 Carlos MACEDO A.D.Amarante Veterano M60 01:29:18 +18:42 06:52

8 174 António Augusto Nunes de Araújo Individual Veterano M60 01:30:27 +19:51 06:57

9 194 Normando Santos Os Kágados Veterano M60 01:31:24 +20:48 07:02

10 69 José Pinheiro Guisande Trail Running Veterano M60 01:33:48 +23:12 07:13

11 249 António Carneiro Monteiro Tropeça Trilhos Veterano M60 01:34:29 +23:53 07:16

12 247 Manuel Ribeiro Team Ribeiro Veterano M60 01:34:31 +23:55 07:16

13 175 Carlos Gonçalves Individual Veterano M60 01:42:09 +31:33 07:51

14 31 José Silva Arrifana Running Veterano M60 01:47:02 +36:26 08:14

15 200 BELMIRO CORREIA DE AGUIAR Os Kágados Veterano M60 01:50:14 +39:38 08:29
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 EQUIPA CARTONAGEMTRINDADE 7 + 11 + 14 + 16 48

2 ARRIFANA RUNNING 1 + 20 + 30 + 42 93

3 COPORUNNERS 24 + 26 + 49 + 50 149

4 OS BRAVOS DO BATISTA G.S 53 + 54 + 55 + 56 218

5 NIGHT RUNNERS FEIRA 8 + 40 + 110 + 111 269

6 PUPILOS DO ZÉ TÓ 65 + 71 + 94 + 112 342

7 POWERRUN TEAM 58 + 125 + 126 + 128 437

8 OS KÁGADOS 35 + 75 + 131 + 200 441

9 HUMBERPEÇAS "OS CANSADOS" 106 + 107 + 146 + 147 506

10 TEAM RIBEIRO 148 + 150 + 159 + 210 667

11 TURTLES 95 + 142 + 214 + 216 667

12 GANGUE DO PARQUE 127 + 204 + 206 + 207 744
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